

To: Principal Officers + Compliance Officers of APMI Members and Non-Members
Subject: APMI Survey on Cyber Security and Cyber Resilience framework for Portfolio Managers
Date: 23rd October 2023

This is further with reference to the SEBI circular dated March 29, 2023- https://apmiindia.org/storagebox/images/Circulars/Cyber-Security-29th-Mar'23.pdf ("Circular") the provisions of which have become applicable with effect from 1st October 2023.

With reference to the Clause number 4 and 5 of this Circular, which states that:

- Based on feedback received from stakeholders, it has been decided that the guidelines annexed with this circular shall be effective from October 01, 2023.
- In this context, Association of Portfolio Managers in India (APMI) shall also furnish activity wise implementation timelines and progress in implementation of provisions of this circular to SEBI on bi-monthly basis.
- Portfolio Managers and APMI shall take necessary steps for implementing the circular, including putting the required processes and systems in place to ensure compliance with the provisions of this circular.

For executing this APMI is conducting a survey for the same:

• Link of the

survey: <u>https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1orIWUAZ6mzSjAcU</u> <u>1xczkJJiwInj_SGjPqDIIZ5AxI2A/edit</u>



ASSOCIATION OF PORTFOLIO MANAGERS IN INDIA

Corporate Office: B-121, 10th Floor, WeWork- Enam Sambhav G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400051 Maharashtra. CIN: U91100MH2021NPL374185.



- Your responses to this survey are requested by Friday 27th October 2023.
- The survey form will stop accepting responses post 7.00 pm on 27th October 2023.

Submitting the same for your support.

Association of Portfolio Managers in India B-121, 10th Floor, WeWork- Enam Sambhav G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400051



ASSOCIATION OF PORTFOLIO MANAGERS IN INDIA Corporate Office: B-121, 10th Floor, WeWork- Enam Sambhav G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400051 Maharashtra. CIN: U91100MH2021NPL374185.